



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 676/2007, CRL.M.A. 5984/2026**

SONU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Joginder Tuli and Ms. Joshini
Tuli, Adv. (through V.C.)

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

23.02.2026

%

CRL.M.A. 5985/2026 (delay)

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Trial Court Record be requisitioned.
3. Notice of the application, accepted by the learned APP, requires a copy of the same. Learned counsel appearing for the Appellant assures that it shall be transmitted to her.
4. List on 08.04.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/ps