



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 676/2007**

SONU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Joginder Tuli, Ms. Meena Tuli,
Ms. Joshini, Mr. Nishant Nishu and
Mr. Amarjeet Vedi, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
State with SI Dharmendra Sharma, PS
Patel Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

19.03.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.

CRL.M.A. 8415/2026

2. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

3. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 571/2026 (for interim suspension of sentence)

4. The present application under Section 389 read with Section 482 Cr.P.C., 1973 and 528 of BNSS, 2023 has been moved on behalf of the Appellant seeking interim suspension of sentence for a period of 60 days in FIR No. 743/2005, under Section 376/109/342 IPC registered at PS Patel Nagar.

5. Learned APP for the State accepts notice. He seeks time to file reply to the application.



CRL.A. 676/2007

6. List on 08.04.2026, the date already fixed.
7. Properly bookmarked e-Trial Court Record be requisitioned on or before the next date of hearing. Registry is called upon to make it available to both the sides.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MARCH 19, 2026/akc