



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 676/2007, CRL.M.A. 5984/2026, CRL.M.A. 5985/2026 &
CRL.M.(BAIL) 571/2026

SONU

.....Appellant

Through: Ms.Joshini Tuli and Mr.Joginder Tuli,
Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar,APP for the State
with SI Dharmender Sharma PS Patel
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.

2. Replies to the application(s) are yet to come from the prosecution, however, verification process of the medical documents is underway for which IO has sought two weeks time.

3. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks permission to place on record certain medical documents on record alongwith the copy of complaint made by the Appellant to the Bar Council of India. She is permitted to do so.

4. List on 18.05.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

APRIL 30, 2026/bj