



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 676/2007**

SONU

.....Appellant

Through: Ms.Joshini Tuli, Mr.Joginder Tuli &
Ms.Deepanshi Saini, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

1. Hybrid Mode.

CRL.M.A. 5984/2026(restoration of main case), CRL.M.A. 5985/2026
(Delay 5552 days in filing restoration application) &
CRL.M.(BAIL)571/2026(Interim suspension of sentence).

2. Learned APP for the State intends to file reply(s) to the application(s) moved on behalf of the Appellant.

3. It is assured by learned APP for the State that he shall be filing the reply to these application(s) and shall supply advance copy(s) thereof, to the opposite side, within a period of four weeks from today. The same shall be done, so as to enable the Appellant to file rejoinder, if she so desires.

4. List on 01.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 18, 2026/bj